High-Capacity Programmable AC Power Source
QA series
Lineup of single-phase maximum 30kVA (3 models) and three-phase Lineup of single-phase maximum 30kVA (3 models) and three-phase
maximum 90kVA (4 models)maximum 90kVA (4 models)
Supports output voltage of 310V as standard.Supports output voltage of 310V as standard.
Optional output voltage 350V and 600V extensions available Optional output voltage 350V and 600V extensions available
Easy and simple operation with an easy-to-understand direct keysEasy and simple operation with an easy-to-understand direct keys
Prepared for instantaneous overload (optional). It can supply up to Prepared for instantaneous overload (optional). It can supply up to

＜ Rush current:     times maximum current＞
Inrush Current
＜ Crest factor: up to     times＞4
4
4
3
～ ～
1000ms
Instantaneous current(3 times rating)
Current waveform
Waveform at instantaneous current
Reverse current generation
Motors and compressors QA series
8 9
Specifications
Model QA-15K-T4 (3-phase 15 kVA) QA-30K-T4  (3-phase 30 kVA) QA-60K-T4 (3-phase 60 kVA) QA-90K-T4  (3-phase 90 kVA)
AC output (AC effective value)
Number of phases/Lines 3 phase 4 wire
Rated value
Rated voltage 155 V / 310 V

Operating environment Indoor use
Operating temperature 0 ℃～ + 40 ℃
Operating humidity 20 % Rh ～ 85 % Rh （No dew condensation）
Storage temperature  -20 ℃～ + 60 ℃
Storage Humidity 20 % Rh ～ 85 % Rh （No dew condensation）
Altitude 2000 m or less above sea level
Cooling method Forced air cooling by fan
Withstand voltage
Between input and output
AC 1500 V、 1 minute
Between input and FG
Insulation resistance Between input and FG DC 500 V、 30 M Ω or more
*1:  Accuracy is not guaranteed when the output voltage is 5 V or less. *2: When the output voltage is more than 5 V and less than 30 V, "Volt Adj"=ON satisfies
this specification. *3: Accuracy is not guaranteed when the output voltage is 5 V or less (10 V or less for the 600 V option). *4: When 0 to 310V is used, the accuracy
specification is met when the output voltage exceeds 5V (10V for 0 to 600V option). *5:  When output voltage is 5V or less, specification accuracy is met.
Model QA-15K-T4-4(3-phase 15 kVA) QA-30K-T4-4 (3-phase 30 kVA) QA-60K-T4-4(3-phase 60 kVA) QA-90K-T4-4(3-phase 90 kVA)
 AC output (AC effective value)
Number of phases/Lines 3 phase 4 wire
Rated value
Rated voltage 155 V / 310 V

Storage temperature  -20 ℃～ + 60 ℃
Storage Humidity 20 % Rh ～ 85 % Rh （No dew condensation）
Altitude 2000 m or less m above sea level
Cooling method Forced air cooling by fan
Withstand voltage
Between input and output
AC 1500 V、 1 minute
Between input and FG
Insulation resistance Between input and FG DC 500 V、 30 M Ω or more
*1:  Accuracy is not guaranteed when the output voltage is 5 V or less. *2: When the output voltage is more than 5 V and less than 30 V, "Volt Adj"=ON satisfies this
specification.*3: Accuracy is not guaranteed when the output voltage is 5 V or less (10 V or less for the 600 V option). *4: When 0 to 310V is used, the accuracy specification
is met when the output voltage exceeds 5V (10V for 0 to 600V option). *5: When output voltage is 5V or less, specification accuracy is met.
S-2572-1.1 S-2572-1.1QA-T4 series (Three-phase output) QA-T4-4series(Three-phase output 400 Hz only）
10 11
Specifications
Model QA-10K-S2 (single phase 10 kVA) QA-20K-S2 (single phase 20 kVA) QA-30K-S2 (single phase 30 kVA)
   AC output (AC effective value)
Number of phases/Lines Single-phase 2-wire
Rated value
Rated voltage 155 V / 310 V

Common Options
Circuit method Output voltage Voltage range Frequency Electric current Electric power price
QA-15K-T4
Switching
Three-phase
4-wire
(3-wire also
possible)
155V/310V
( Phase voltage)
268V/ 537V
( Line voltage )
40 ～ 70Hz
50A/25A 15kVA
Please contact us
QA-30K-T4 100A/50A 30kVA
QA-60K-T4 200A/100A 60kVA
QA-90K-T4 300A/150A 90kVA
Interface Standard ： RS-232C/USB/LAN/PLC/DI/DO
Model Circuit method Output voltage Voltage range Frequency Electric current Electric power price
QA-15K-T4-4
Switching
Three-phase
4-wire
(3-wire also
possible)
155V/310V
( Phase
voltage)
268V/537V
( Line voltage )
360 ～ 440Hz
50A/25A 15kVA
Please contact us
QA-30K-T4-4 100A/50A 30kVA
QA-60K-T4-4 200A/100A 60kVA
QA-90K-T4-4 300A/150A 90kVA
Interface Standard ： RS-232C/USB/LAN/PLC/DI/DO
Model Circuit method Output voltage Voltage range Frequency Electric current Electric power price
QA-10K-S2
Switching Single-phase
2-wire 155V/310V 40 ～ 70Hz
100A/50A 10kVA
Please contact us
QA-20K-S2 200A/100A 20kVA
QA-30K-S2 300A/150A 30kVA
Interface Standard ： RS-232C/USB/LAN/PLC/DI/DO
Model Circuit method Output voltage price
QO-C-01 GPIB/RS-232C converter Use dedicated GP-IB ⇔ RS-232C conversion box
Please contact us